
 
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 

CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC153646 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

       
MSETCL invites online bids (E Tender) from registered contractors / agencies on 
Mahatransco E-Tendering website http://srmetender.mahatransco.in for following works. 
 
Tender No:- CE/EHV/CC O&M/Zone/Pune/T-01/2023-24 RFX No. 7000027280. 
 
Subject:- E-tender for the work of Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 125 MVAr, 
                 400 kV Bus Reactor at 400 kV Jejuri s/s, 400 kV Chakan s/s and replacement of  
                 old 50 MVAr, 400 kV Bus Reactor by new 125 MVAr, 400 kV Bus Reactor at  
                 400 kV Lonikand-I s/s under Pune Zone. 
 
Tender Amount:- Rs. 39,37,60,533/-, EMD:- Rs. 39,37,605.33/-,  
 
Tender Fees:- Rs. 25,000/- + GST extra.  
 
Download of tender documents:- Further Extended till dtd. 16.06.2023 upto 15:00 Hrs.  
 
Bid Opening:- Dtd. 16.06.2023 after 15:05 Hrs (Tech), Dtd. 21.06.2023 after 12:00 Hrs (Price)  
 
For further details visit our website http://mahatransco.in and open above RFX for 
downloading tender document, schedules, and annexures. 
 
   
 
         Sd/- 
         (Rajendra Gaikwad) 
                                                                                                               Chief Engineer, 
                                                                                    EHV PC O&M Zone Pune 
 


